
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the Complaint of

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215

          Complainant,

                     v.

The Toledo Edison Company, Ohio Edison Company, and The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

          Respondents.
	)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)


	Case No. 10-1128-EL-CSS


NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

AND

 DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Jeffrey L. Small from the above-captioned case(s).  Also, OCC designates Kyle L. Kern as its counsel of record, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to Kyle Kern.

  Respectfully submitted,

	BRUCE J. WESTON

/s/ Kyle L. Kern________________

Kyle L. Kern, Counsel of Record

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, OH  43215

614-466-9585 (Kern)

kern@occ.state.oh.us



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record was served via U.S. Postal Service upon the parties this 17th day of April 2012.  


/s/ Kyle L. Kern_________________


Kyle L. Kern


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Kathy J. Kolich

Leila Vespoli

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308

kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com
lvespoli@firstenergycorp.com


Mark A. Whitt

Melissa L. Thompson

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

PNC Plaza, Suite 2020

155 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio  43215

whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com

	William L. Wright

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

william.wright@puc.state.oh.us




